504817516 03/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4864251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA RAMA RAO GOPARAJU	03/13/2018
QUAN SU	03/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRONOX LLC
Street Address:	3301 NW 150TH STREET
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15897126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-552-2302

Email: cliff.dougherty@mcafeetaft.com Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD C. DOUGHERTY, III

Address Line 1: 211 N. ROBINSON

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CASE 2142-631 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLIFFORD C. DOUGHERTY, III SIGNATURE: /CCD,III/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045191 FRAME: 0815

504817516

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Venkata Rama Rao Goparaju and Quan Su, both of Edmond, Oklahoma, (hereafter "<u>ASSIGNORS</u>") have made a certain invention titled STIR-IN TITANIUM DIOXIDE PIGMENT COMPOSITION (the "<u>INVENTION</u>") for which a U.S. Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application was filed on February 14, 2018, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/897,126 (the "<u>APPLICATION</u>");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS hereby declare that we believe we are the original inventors of the INVENTION in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to the APPLICATION:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by us;

WHEREAS, Tronox LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a business address of 3301 NW 150th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in and to the APPLICATION, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the INVENTION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign and transfer unto Tronox LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION for United States patent, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents for the INVENTION, when granted, to Tronox LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Tronox LLC, its successors and assigns.

21307140 Lene

1

Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

In the presence of:	
Valid Kazerooni Witness	
Witness	Venkata Rama Rao Goparaju Citizenship: U.S. 15305 Kestral Lake Drive Edmond, Oklahoma 73013
Vahid Kazerooni Witness	Date Que
Witness	Quan Su Citizenship: U.S. 3013 NW 181 st Street Edmond, Oklahoma 73012 3/13/18 Date

RECORDED: 03/13/2018